

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

JOHN COOPER MAYOR NASHVILLE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND MULTIMODAL INFRASTRUCTURE

Moorewood Drive Overpass Mural Project

Purpose:

To beautify the walls of the underpass within the Parkwood subdivision located nearest 3246 Moorewood Drive.

Reason: To discourage illegal dumping and littering in these areas.

Method:

Painting beautiful murals containing geometric shapes and bright colors onto the walls of the underpass.

To improve the ground surfaces of these areas by adding attractive gravel (stones).

To install lighting underneath the existing underpasses to increase visibility and safety.

Process:

To engage a local muralist to install the images (Namely Marge Art). To engage TDOT or NDOT to provide gravel and lighting.

Maintenance:

The residents of the Parkwood neighborhood including the members of the Parkwood community Association have committed to the upkeep of the project.

Images below show the dimensions: Overall measurements 105' x 15'

The mural design will be 80'x14'

The image below is not the actual design but is the concept of what is recommended.

Major funding for this project will come from The Beautification Commission of NDOT.









Application for Conveyance of Interest of Surplus T.D.O.T. Right-of -Way

Please Fill Out and Return to:

Tennessee Department of Transportation 2nd Floor Right-of-Way Office 6601 Centennial Blvd.
Nashville, TN 37243

ATTN: Jon "Bird" Armstrong

REF: Surplus Property

Surprus rroporty		
Name of Requestor: Nashville Dept. of T	ransportation & Mult	imodal Infrastructure
Address: 750 South 5th Street		
City: Nashville	State: TN	Zip: 37206
Day-time phone number: 615-880-	-3319	s:
Is the requestor a current or former of	employee of the	State of Tennessee
No	. •	
Name/Address to be on conveyance	document if di	fferent from above:
Name:		
Address:		
City:	_State:	_ Zip:
Contact name and address if differen	nt from above:	
ID Lano		
		-
Address: 750 South 5th Street		-
City: Nashville	_State:_TN	Zip: 37206
Day-time phone number: 615-880-	3319	
Email: JD.LANE@NASHVILLE	.GOV	
	Address: 750 South 5th Street City: Nashville Day-time phone number: 615-880- Email: JD.LANE@NASHVILLE Is the requestor a current or former of No Name/Address to be on conveyance Name:	City: Nashville State: TN Day-time phone number: 615-880-3319 Email: JD.LANE@NASHVILLE.GOV Is the requestor a current or former employee of the No Name/Address to be on conveyance document if dir. Name:

4. C	theck type of reque	st (one only):					
		Deed (Sale)	\checkmark	License			
		Lease		Access Control			
		,					
	5. Location and Address (approximate if none) of desired property: Address: 3246 Moorewood Dr						
	ddress: 3240 Mod tity: Nashville	DIEWOOG DI	a TNI				
C	ity: Itasiiviiic		_State: TN	Zip: 37207			
6 I.,	dianta tha massan f	on this request	(mmaxida aa maxa	sh information on magaible).			
Th	6. Indicate the reason for this request (provide as much information as possible): This fiscal year, NDOT made room in their budget specifically for Beautification Commissioner projects, Each commissioner has up to \$5,000.00 that can						
be used for a beautification project in their district. The Briley Parkway overpasse that are located within the Parkwood Neighborhood on Moorewood Dr near 3246 moorewood drive, have become a unsightly underpasses as well as places that have been subjected to illegal dumping. Neighborhood volunteer are constantly Removing litter and piles of illegally dumped waste in order to maintain cleanliness and safety of the areas proposed. The bealification							
litt	commissioner has proposed to beautify these underpasses through painting a mural under the bridge and new gravel. The results would be to discourage littering and dumping, as well as beautify unsightly areas of the Parkwood Neighborhood. The project will be funded by the Nashville beautification Commission with supplements from private donors. The project will be maintained by volunteers of the community with Special assistance through HUB						
	hack all that apply						
7. Check all that apply:							
a. I am the property owner from which the state acquired the desired							
property within the past 10 years.							
b. I am an adjoining property owner of the desired property.							
c. None of the above.							
8. Attach the following documents: (Provided in electronic pdf format if available)							
a. Tax Map with desired property highlighted							
b.	b. Legal description of desired property (must reference TDOT roadway plans)						
c.	c. If adjoining property owner, a copy of your deed						
d.	d. If the adjoining property is to be developed, attach a copy of the site plan,						
	drainage plan, and survey plat. If available, provide copies of environmental						
documents, traffic study, approved permits, and any other information that							
	might be benefic	ial to your requ	iest.				
	certify that the a	bove informat	ion is true and	d accurate to the best of my			
	0	//		8-15-23			
N	apac			Date			
~ 11							

Additional information for governmental agencies:

9. Does your agency own adjoining property?	
If yes, attach a copy of your deed.	
10. Provide proof of public liability insurance or self-requested.	insurance if lease or license is
11. Are any enhancement grants or funds involved with	this request?
NO	
What type of grants are involved?What is the dollar amount of the grants.	ant?
12. Indicate if request involves building or modifying that will be done on state right-of-way. (Modificat slopes, drainage, fence removal and replacement, explain. Attach any other pertinent documents that	ions would include grading of air space rights, etc.) If yes,
No	
I certify that the above information is true and knowledge.	accurate to the best of my
	8-15-23
Name	Date
Project Manager	=
Title	

Maintenance Plans

NDOT Maintenance Plans for Art Mural Project.

Project Location – Morewood Drive Underpass.

Project Measurements - The measurement of the mural covers. Overall measurements $105' \times 15'$ The mural design will be $80' \times 14'$ This request does not involve building or modifying a structure or any other work that will be done on state ROW.

hubNashville - hubNashville is a comprehensive customer service system, that makes it easier for people to connect with Metro representatives in order to make service requests, ask questions, and share feedback. hubNashville is a one-stop shop currently available by phone and online, that is easy to use, and doesn't require a user to know which department they need to contact.

- If the mural is vandalized a hubNashville request will come to the department.
- NDOT will send a crew out to the mural to pressure wash the vandalism from the mural.
- NDOT will work with the community on corrective measures to restore the mural, where possible.
- For vegetation control, NDOT crews will prepare the sound barrier prior to installation of the mural.
- NDOT will incorporate the area to a regular mowing schedules and vegetation control.

